
Saturday 16 February, 2008

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final
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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 692 70 70 50 40 46 52 56 38 54 50 54 54 58

2 Hampshire blue 638 50 30 60 70 58 50 48 30 48 42 52 54 46

3 Oxfordshire grey 586 60 60 40 60 42 45 34 58 34 47 38 34 34

4 Berkshire red 564 40 40 70 50 38 37 46 50 22 45 38 42 46

5 Buckinghamshire orange 156 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 28 0 0



Team Results Berkshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 692 70 70 50 40 46 52 56 38 54 50 54 54 58

2 Hampshire blue 638 50 30 60 70 58 50 48 30 48 42 52 54 46

3 Oxfordshire grey 586 60 60 40 60 42 45 34 58 34 47 38 34 34

4 Berkshire red 564 40 40 70 50 38 37 46 50 22 45 38 42 46

5 Buckinghamshire orange 156 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 28 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Jonathan Oldfield 6LR 1:20.8 1:20.8 4 24
1 Jonathan Oldfield SLJ 1.77 1.74 1.72 1.78 1.78 9 14
2 Martin Barnett VJ 54 52 51 49 54 3 26
3 Michael Davies STJ 5.82 5.98 5.65 5.79 5.98 5 22
4 Shiva Talla 2LR 22.6 22.4 22.4 6 20
4 Shiva Talla S 6.51 7.02 7.19 7.99 7.99 5 22
5 Alex Bow 4LR 49.6 50.4 50.4 6 20
5 Alex Bow VJ 0 0 41 44 44 6 20
6 Andreas Hyde 6LR 1:21.5 1:21.5 5 22
6 Andreas Hyde HJ 1.40 1.40 3= 25
7 Dan Smith HJ 1.40 1.40 3= 25
8 Kieran Beelan 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 7 18
9 William Lampty SLJ 2.12 2.09 2.03 2.14 2.14 4 24

10 Freddie Fane SB 68 68 7= 17
11 Jack Hatton SB 78 78 2 28
12 Sam Randall 4LR 51.2 0.0 51.2 7= 17
12 Sam Randall STJ 5.54 5.28 5.23 5.74 5.74 6 20



Team Results Buckinghamshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 692 70 70 50 40 46 52 56 38 54 50 54 54 58

2 Hampshire blue 638 50 30 60 70 58 50 48 30 48 42 52 54 46

3 Oxfordshire grey 586 60 60 40 60 42 45 34 58 34 47 38 34 34

4 Berkshire red 564 40 40 70 50 38 37 46 50 22 45 38 42 46

5 Buckinghamshire orange 156 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 28 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Russell Waterson HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
14 CJ Carr SLJ 1.72 1.71 1.72 1.77 1.77 10 12
15 Hayden Bryne S 8.64 0.00 8.30 8.15 8.64 3 26
17 Patrick Taylor SLJ 1.74 1.85 1.75 1.65 1.85 8 16



Team Results Hampshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 692 70 70 50 40 46 52 56 38 54 50 54 54 58

2 Hampshire blue 638 50 30 60 70 58 50 48 30 48 42 52 54 46

3 Oxfordshire grey 586 60 60 40 60 42 45 34 58 34 47 38 34 34

4 Berkshire red 564 40 40 70 50 38 37 46 50 22 45 38 42 46

5 Buckinghamshire orange 156 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 28 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Matt Johnson 2LR 22.1 21.8 21.8 1 30
37 Matt Johnson SLJ 2.32 2.39 2.41 2.39 2.41 1 30
38 Matt Clarke 4LR 46.7 47.9 47.9 4 24
38 Matt Clarke STJ 6.72 6.57 6.40 6.33 6.72 1 30
39 Dudley Mason 6LR 1:16.2 1:16.2 2 28
39 Dudley Mason STJ 6.20 6.30 5.90 5.96 6.30 4 24
40 Andrew Ford HJ 1.15 1.15 9 14
41 Alexander Allen VJ 46 44 44 46 46 4 24
42 Harry Poole SLJ 2.10 2.05 2.04 2.03 2.10 5 22
43 Alex Lang SB 74 74 5 22
44 Bradley Fletcher S 8.63 9.25 8.72 9.25 9.25 2 28
45 Richard Bekoe 2LR 22.6 22.0 22.0 2 28
45 Richard Bekoe SB 72 72 6 20
46 Cameron Hough 4LR 46.9 47.2 47.2 3 26
46 Cameron Hough S 7.65 7.87 7.06 7.67 7.87 6 20
47 Thomas Morecombe HJ 1.15 1.15 8 16
48 Matthew Duffin 6LR 1:21.7 1:21.7 6 20
48 Matthew Duffin VJ 44 46 43 46 46 5 22



Team Results Isle of Wight (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 692 70 70 50 40 46 52 56 38 54 50 54 54 58

2 Hampshire blue 638 50 30 60 70 58 50 48 30 48 42 52 54 46

3 Oxfordshire grey 586 60 60 40 60 42 45 34 58 34 47 38 34 34

4 Berkshire red 564 40 40 70 50 38 37 46 50 22 45 38 42 46

5 Buckinghamshire orange 156 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 28 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 James Fretwell 4LR 45.6 45.4 45.4 1 30
49 James Fretwell VJ 52 55 56 56 56 1 30
50 Isaac Hudson 6LR 1:18.8 1:18.8 3 26
50 Isaac Hudson SB 77 77 3= 25
51 George Turner SB 77 77 3= 25
52 Rhya Bradshaw SLJ 0.00 2.37 2.33 2.32 2.37 2 28
53 George Breedon 6LR 1:16.1 1:16.1 1 30
53 George Breedon STJ 6.32 6.52 6.32 6.68 6.68 2 28
54 Declan Leach 2LR 22.8 22.4 22.4 5 22
54 Declan Leach S 7.11 7.97 7.60 8.37 8.37 4 24
55 Tom Dudhill HJ 1.20 1.20 6 20
56 Connor Berden 4LR 47.7 48.7 48.7 5 22
56 Connor Berden VJ 53 51 56 55 56 2 28
57 Jacob Ballard STJ 6.12 6.24 6.17 6.31 6.31 3 26
58 Nick Percy S 11.92 10.42 11.18 11.78 11.92 1 30
59 Hayden Furmidge HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
60 Jordan Galsworthy 2LR 22.5 22.3 22.3 4 24
60 Jordan Galsworthy SLJ 2.28 2.28 2.28 2.34 2.34 3 26



Team Results Oxfordshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 692 70 70 50 40 46 52 56 38 54 50 54 54 58

2 Hampshire blue 638 50 30 60 70 58 50 48 30 48 42 52 54 46

3 Oxfordshire grey 586 60 60 40 60 42 45 34 58 34 47 38 34 34

4 Berkshire red 564 40 40 70 50 38 37 46 50 22 45 38 42 46

5 Buckinghamshire orange 156 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 28 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 George Axon 2LR 23.6 0.0 23.6 8 16
61 George Axon HJ 1.45 1.45 1 30
62 David Achia 4LR 46.5 46.2 46.2 2 28
62 David Achia HJ 1.45 1.45 2 28
63 Edward Burgess 4LR 51.2 0.0 51.2 7= 17
63 Edward Burgess SB 79 79 1 30
64 Cameron F. Smith S 7.00 0.00 7.45 7.62 7.62 7 18
65 Sam S-Shaw S 6.46 6.66 7.24 6.94 7.24 8 16
66 Edward Wilson SB 68 68 7= 17
67 Chris Read STJ 5.48 5.51 0.00 5.71 5.71 7 18
68 Joe Carter 2LR 22.4 22.1 22.1 3 26
68 Joe Carter SLJ 2.06 2.05 2.03 2.03 2.06 6 20
69 James Bywater SLJ 1.87 1.78 1.94 1.72 1.94 7 18
70 Callum Macarther 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 8 16
70 Callum Macarther STJ 5.30 5.40 5.15 5.21 5.40 8 16
71 Joe Lointhrop 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 7 18
71 Joe Lointhrop VJ 44 38 36 39 44 7 18
72 James Wilson VJ 41 40 40 36 41 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Isle of Wight green 1:16.8 0.0 1:16.8 70.0
2 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:19.8 0.0 1:19.8 60.0
3 04 Hampshire blue 1:20.4 0.0 1:20.4 50.0
4 01 Berkshire red 1:22.8 0.0 1:22.8 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire orange 0
1 Hampshire blue 58
2 Isle of Wight green 46
3 Oxfordshire grey 42
4 Berkshire red 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 37 Matt Johnson 21.8 30
2 Hampshire blue 45 Richard Bekoe 22.0 28
3 Oxfordshire grey 68 Joe Carter 22.1 26
4 Isle of Wight green 60 Jordan Galsworthy 22.3 24
5 Isle of Wight green 54 Declan Leach 22.4 22
6 Berkshire red 4 Shiva Talla 22.4 20
7 Berkshire red 8 Kieran Beelan 23.1 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 61 George Axon 23.6 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire orange 0
1 Isle of Wight green 52
2 Hampshire blue 50
3 Oxfordshire grey 45
4 Berkshire red 37

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 49 James Fretwell 45.4 30
2 Oxfordshire grey 62 David Achia 46.2 28
3 Hampshire blue 46 Cameron Hough 47.2 26
4 Hampshire blue 38 Matt Clarke 47.9 24
5 Isle of Wight green 56 Connor Berden 48.7 22
6 Berkshire red 5 Alex Bow 50.4 20

7= Berkshire red 12 Sam Randall 51.2 17
7= Oxfordshire grey 63 Edward Burgess 51.2 17



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire orange 0
1 Isle of Wight green 56
2 Hampshire blue 48
3 Berkshire red 46
4 Oxfordshire grey 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 53 George Breedon 1:16.1 30
2 Hampshire blue 39 Dudley Mason 1:16.2 28
3 Isle of Wight green 50 Isaac Hudson 1:18.8 26
4 Berkshire red 1 Jonathan Oldfield 1:20.8 24
5 Berkshire red 6 Andreas Hyde 1:21.5 22
6 Hampshire blue 48 Matthew Duffin 1:21.7 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 71 Joe Lointhrop 1:21.9 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 70 Callum Macarther 1:25.4 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Isle of Wight green 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 70.0
2 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:37.2 0.0 1:37.2 60.0
3 02 Buckinghamshire orange 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 50.0
4 01 Berkshire red 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 40.0
5 04 Hampshire blue 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire red 45.0 0.0 45.0 70.0
2 04 Hampshire blue 45.7 0.0 45.7 60.0
3 05 Isle of Wight green 46.3 0.0 46.3 50.0
4 06 Oxfordshire grey 47.6 0.0 47.6 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire orange 48.6 0.0 48.6 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hampshire blue 1:31.1 0.0 1:31.1 70.0
2 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:31.2 0.0 1:31.2 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:33.0 0.0 1:33.0 50.0
4 05 Isle of Wight green 1:34.7 0.0 1:34.7 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 58
2 Berkshire red 50
3 Isle of Wight green 38
4 Hampshire blue 30
5 Buckinghamshire orange 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 61 George Axon 1.45 30
2 Oxfordshire grey 62 David Achia 1.45 28

3= Berkshire red 6 Andreas Hyde 1.40 25
3= Berkshire red 7 Dan Smith 1.40 25
5 Buckinghamshire orange 13 Russell Waterson 1.35 22
6 Isle of Wight green 55 Tom Dudhill 1.20 20
7 Isle of Wight green 59 Hayden Furmidge 1.20 18
8 Hampshire blue 47 Thomas Morecombe 1.15 16
9 Hampshire blue 40 Andrew Ford 1.15 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Isle of Wight green 54
2 Hampshire blue 48
3 Oxfordshire grey 34
4 Buckinghamshire orange 26
5 Berkshire red 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 58 Nick Percy 11.92 30
2 Hampshire blue 44 Bradley Fletcher 9.25 28
3 Buckinghamshire orange 15 Hayden Bryne 8.64 26
4 Isle of Wight green 54 Declan Leach 8.37 24
5 Berkshire red 4 Shiva Talla 7.99 22
6 Hampshire blue 46 Cameron Hough 7.87 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 64 Cameron F. Smith 7.62 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 65 Sam S-Shaw 7.24 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire orange 0
1 Isle of Wight green 50
2 Oxfordshire grey 47
3 Berkshire red 45
4 Hampshire blue 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 63 Edward Burgess 79 30
2 Berkshire red 11 Jack Hatton 78 28

3= Isle of Wight green 50 Isaac Hudson 77 25
3= Isle of Wight green 51 George Turner 77 25
5 Hampshire blue 43 Alex Lang 74 22
6 Hampshire blue 45 Richard Bekoe 72 20

7= Berkshire red 10 Freddie Fane 68 17
7= Oxfordshire grey 66 Edward Wilson 68 17



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Isle of Wight green 54
2 Hampshire blue 52
3= Berkshire red 38
3= Oxfordshire grey 38
5 Buckinghamshire orange 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 37 Matt Johnson 2.41 30
2 Isle of Wight green 52 Rhya Bradshaw 2.37 28
3 Isle of Wight green 60 Jordan Galsworthy 2.34 26
4 Berkshire red 9 William Lampty 2.14 24
5 Hampshire blue 42 Harry Poole 2.10 22
6 Oxfordshire grey 68 Joe Carter 2.06 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 69 James Bywater 1.94 18
8 Buckinghamshire orange 17 Patrick Taylor 1.85 16
9 Berkshire red 1 Jonathan Oldfield 1.78 14

10 Buckinghamshire orange 14 CJ Carr 1.77 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire orange 0
1= Hampshire blue 54
1= Isle of Wight green 54
3 Berkshire red 42
4 Oxfordshire grey 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire blue 38 Matt Clarke 6.72 30
2 Isle of Wight green 53 George Breedon 6.68 28
3 Isle of Wight green 57 Jacob Ballard 6.31 26
4 Hampshire blue 39 Dudley Mason 6.30 24
5 Berkshire red 3 Michael Davies 5.98 22
6 Berkshire red 12 Sam Randall 5.74 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 67 Chris Read 5.71 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 70 Callum Macarther 5.40 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire orange 0
1 Isle of Wight green 58
2= Berkshire red 46
2= Hampshire blue 46
4 Oxfordshire grey 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 49 James Fretwell 56 30
2 Isle of Wight green 56 Connor Berden 56 28
3 Berkshire red 2 Martin Barnett 54 26
4 Hampshire blue 41 Alexander Allen 46 24
5 Hampshire blue 48 Matthew Duffin 46 22
6 Berkshire red 5 Alex Bow 44 20
7 Oxfordshire grey 71 Joe Lointhrop 44 18
8 Oxfordshire grey 72 James Wilson 41 16
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